
District 6 Scores

2026
County / Dist. Project ID

Primary Route:

Project Type Cost Estimate Project Description

SHIFT 
Score 

(Max 100)Begin MP: End MP:

6

Kenton 059-KY-0017  -000

18.15 18.9

$23,000,000 84.38IMPROVE SAFETY AND REDUCE CONGESTION ON 
KY-17 AT THE I-275 INTERCHANGE. (18CCR) 
(2020CCR) (2024CCR)From To 

6-449.00 CONGESTION 
MITIGATION

6

Boone 008-KY-1017  -000

0 0.368

$40,000,000 83.43CONVERT TURFWAY RD AND THOROUGHBRED 
BLVD FROM 2 WAY TO ONE WAY AND 
CONSTRUCT NEW I-75 ACCESS (2020CCN) 
(2022CCR) (2024CCR)

From To 

6-80100.00 RECONSTRUCTION(O)

6

Kenton 059-I -0075  -000

185 187

$84,500,000 82.39Construct new DCD interchange on I-75 in Kenton 
County at Buttermilk Pike (KY 371)

From To 

IP20220025 Reconstruction

6

Boone 008-KY-0018  -000

11 14.6

$16,000,000 80.84CONVERT KY 18 (BURLINGTON PIKE) TO A SUPER 
STREET (2020CCN) (2022CCR) (2024CCR)

From To 

6-80101.00 RECONSTRUCTION(O)

6

Kenton 059-I -0075  -000

182.7 185.7

$34,000,000 79.09RECONSTRUCT I-75 INTERCHANGE AT KY 236 
(DONALDSON HIGHWAY). (2024CCN)

From To 

6-80309.00 NEW INTERCHANGE(O)

6

Carroll 021-I -0071  -000

38.808 46.1

$39,053,500 78.21Add truck climbing lanes on I-71 in Carroll County 
on both sides of the Kentucky River.

From To 

IP20210125 Minor Widening

6

Carroll 021-I -0071  -000

44 53.433

$132,035,968 76.43Widen I-71 to 6 lanes from KY 227 in Carroll 
County to KY 1039 in Gallatin County.

From To 

IP20210173 Major Widening

6

Boone 008-I -0071  -000

72 77

$176,500,000 76.25Widen I-71 to six lanes in Boone County between 
KY 14 and the I-75 interchange.

From To 

IP20230017 Major Widening

Thursday, February 5, 2026

https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=6-449.00
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=6-80100.00
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=IP20220025
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=6-80101.00
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=6-80309.00
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=IP20210125
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=IP20210173
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=IP20230017


2026
County / Dist. Project ID

Primary Route:

Project Type Cost Estimate Project Description

SHIFT 
Score 

(Max 100)Begin MP: End MP:

6

Grant 041-US-0025  -000

21.6 22.4

$13,400,000 76.01Update US 25 from KY 2842 to south intersection 
of KY 491. (2024BOP)

From To 

6-80216.10 RECONSTRUCTION(O)

6

Gallatin 039-I -0071  -000

59.9 65.5

$60,000,000 73.67Reconstruct I-71 from the end of the 6-lane 
typical section to Little Sugar Road Overpass

From To 

IP20080314 Major Widening

6

Boone 008-KY-0717  -000

0 0.368

$9,500,000 71.87Reconstruct Turfway Road (KY  717) from Aero 
Parkway (MP 0.0) to Donaldson Road (MP 1.67). 
(2020CCN) (2022CCR) (2024CCR)From To 

6-80150.00 MAJOR WIDENING

6

Boone 008-US-0025  -000

6.68 9.2

$43,000,000 70.97Reconstruct US 25 from Melinda Lane to RR Spur 
Crossing. (2024BOP)

From To 

6-447.20 MAJOR WIDENING

6

Kenton 059-KY-1303  -000

5.01 5.8

$18,000,000 66.87Reduce Congestion along KY 1303 from Dudley 
Road to I-275. (2024BOP)

From To 

6-450.10 CONGESTION 
MITIGATION

6

Gallatin 039-I -0071  -000

57 62

$64,750,000 66.53Widen I 71 to 6 lanes from KY 35 to US 127.

From To 

IP20230010 Major Widening

6

Kenton 059-US-0025  -000

8.58 9.86

$13,260,000 66.13REHABILITATE/RECONSTRUCT US 25 FROM 
BUTTERMILK PIKE (KY371) TO I-75 (MP 8.58 TO 
MP 9.86) (2022CCN) (2024CCR)From To 

6-80254.00 RECONSTRUCTION(O)

6

Boone 008-KY-0018  -000

14.4 14.9

$56,636,900 60.73Paired Grade-Separated Intersections along KY 18 
at KY 842 and Mall Road. (2022CCN) (2024CCR)

From To 

6-80210.00 SAFETY-RR SEPARATN(P)

6

Boone 008-US-0025  -000

5.085 6.68

$32,000,000 59.65Reconstruct US 25 from Winning Colors Drive to 
Melinda Lane. (2024BOP)

From To 

6-447.10 MAJOR WIDENING

Thursday, February 5, 2026

https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=6-80216.10
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=IP20080314
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=6-80150.00
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=6-447.20
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=6-450.10
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=IP20230010
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=6-80254.00
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=6-80210.00
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=6-447.10


2026
County / Dist. Project ID

Primary Route:

Project Type Cost Estimate Project Description

SHIFT 
Score 

(Max 100)Begin MP: End MP:

6

Pendleton 096-US-0027  -000

11.6 12

$3,825,000 59.45IMPROVE SAFETY AND MOBILITY ON US 27 AT 
THE KY INTERSECTION (MILEPOINT 11.6 TO 
MILEPOINT 12) (2022CCN) (2024CCR)From To 

6-80253.00 SAFETY(P)

6

Kenton 059-KY-0536  -000

4.6 6.06

$37,500,000 57.14Provide connectivity, improve mobility, and 
reduce congestion along KY 536 from KY 17 to KY 
16; include multi-modes. (2022CCN) (2024CCR)From To 

6-80217.00 CONGESTION 
MITIGTN(O)

6

Grant 041-US-0025  -000

17.8 19.55

$69,910,000 55.97NEW CONSTRUCTION ON THE EAST SIDE OF THE 
RR FROM SHERMAN-NEWTOWN ROAD TO 
LEMON-NORTHCUTT ROAD. (2024CCN)From To 

6-80315.00 DESIGN ENGINEERING(O)

6

Robertson 101-US-0062  -000

10.45 10.55

$2,430,000 54.14IMPROVE THE INTERSECTION OF US 62 AND KY 
165 IN MOUNT OLIVET. (2024CCN)

From To 

6-80312.00 DESIGN ENGINEERING(O)

6

Harrison 049-KY-0982  -000

4.46 5.05

$10,850,000 54.10Provide a two way left turn lane on KY 982 (New 
Lair Road) (MP 4.4 - 5.1) (2024CCN)

From To 

6-80353.00 CONGESTION 
MITIGTN(O)

6

Boone 008-US-0025  -000

2.25 4.2

$60,600,000 53.89IMPROVE SAFETY & MOBILITY, AND ADDRESS 
GEOMETRIC DEFICIENCIES ALONG US 25 (DIXIE 
HWY.) BETWEEN KY 16 (MARY GRUBBS 
HIGHWAY) AND KY 338 (RICHWOOD RD.) 
(2024CCN)

From To 

6-80316.00 SAFETY(P)

6

Grant 041-US-0025  -000

19.435 21.6

$27,000,000 53.72Update US 25 from KY 1994 to KY 2842. 
(2024BOP)

From To 

6-80216.20 RECONSTRUCTION(O)

6

Bracken 012-KY-0009  -000

7.6 7.9

$330,000 53.37Add turn lanes on KY 9 (AA Hwy) at the KY 875 
(Mt Zion Road) intersection to improve safety 
and mobility. (SYP 6-8902)From To 

6-8902.00 RECONSTRUCTION(O)

6

Owen 094-KY-0035  -000

0 4.132

$32,000,000 53.34Improve safety and mobility along KY 35 from US 
127 to the Gallatin County line.

From To 

IP20080365 Minor Widening

Thursday, February 5, 2026

https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=6-80253.00
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=6-80217.00
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=6-80315.00
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=6-80312.00
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=6-80353.00
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=6-80316.00
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=6-80216.20
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=6-8902.00
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=IP20080365


2026
County / Dist. Project ID

Primary Route:

Project Type Cost Estimate Project Description

SHIFT 
Score 

(Max 100)Begin MP: End MP:

6

Campbell 019-KY-0536  -000 $35,500,000 52.54Extend Pond Creek Road from US 27 to 
Persimmon Grove, KY 1121. (2024BOP)

From To 

6-352.10 NEW ROUTE(O)

6

Campbell 019-US-0027  -000

11.8 12.4

$10,750,000 49.78IMPROVE CONDITIONS BY CONSTRUCTING A 
SOUTHBOUND TRUCK CLIMBING LANE NORTH OF 
KY 709, AND RECONSTRUCT THE INTERSECTION 
OF KY 709 AND US 27 TO ALLOW FOR ADEQUATE 
TURN LANES THAT ACCOMMODATE ALL 
MOVEMENTS. (2024CCN)

From To 

6-80314.00 MAJOR WIDENING(O)

6

Harrison 049-US-0062  -000

5.6 9

$41,250,000 47.93Reconstruct US 62 from KY 353 to the new 
Cynthiana Bypass.

From To 

IP20120053 Reconstruction

6

Owen 094-US-0127  -000

22.967 28.488

$74,000,000 47.60Reconstruct US 127 from KY 35 to the Gallatin 
County Line

From To 

IP20080364 Reconstruction

6

Carroll 021-KY-0036  -000

0 8.132

$186,250,000 47.48RECONSTRUCTION FROM MILTON TO US 42 AT 
CARROLLTON to increase safety, ease travel and 
reduce travel times on ky-36    Industry uses this 
Ky-36.  It runs along the Ohio River.  It connects I-
71 to Markland Dam and is a major thoroughfare 
to get to Casinos

From To 

IP20080301 Reconstruction

6

Boone 008-KY-0237  -000

0 1.588

$41,160,000 47.41RECONSTRUCT GUNPOWDER RD. FROM US-42 TO 
KY-536. (18CCN) (2020CCR) (2022CCR) (2024CCR)

From To 

6-80000.00 RECONSTRUCTION(O)

6

Boone 008-KY-3060  -000

0 2.726

$48,200,000 47.01Reconstruct KY 3060 (Frogtown Road) from US 42 
to US 25. (2022CCR) (2024CCR)

From To 

6-80102.00 SAFETY(P)

6

Boone 008-KY-0014  -000

0 2.2

$58,000,000 46.78Reconstruct KY 14 (Verona Mudlick Rd) from I 71 
to US 42.

From To 

IP20210114 Reconstruction

Thursday, February 5, 2026

https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=6-352.10
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=6-80314.00
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=IP20120053
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=IP20080364
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=IP20080301
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=6-80000.00
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=6-80102.00
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=IP20210114


2026
County / Dist. Project ID

Primary Route:

Project Type Cost Estimate Project Description

SHIFT 
Score 

(Max 100)Begin MP: End MP:

6

Boone 008-KY-0020  -000

14.6 16.62

$51,150,000 45.85IMPROVE SAFETY AND MOBILITY ALONG KY 20 
(PETERSBURG ROAD) FROM GRAVES ROAD TO KY 
237 (NORTH BEND ROAD). (2024CCN)From To 

6-80318.00 SAFETY(P)

6

Boone 008-CR-1042A -000

0.25 1.7

$39,600,000 45.61IMPROVE SAFETY AND REDUCE CONGESTION ON 
LIMABURG ROAD FROM CONRAD LANE TO KY 18 
(BURLINGTON PIKE). (2024CCN)From To 

6-80317.00 SAFETY(P)

6

Grant 041-KY-0022  -000

6.671 10.748

$61,750,000 44.19Improve safety and mobility and address 
geometric deficiencies along KY 22 from Baton 
Rouge Road to KY 467 (Warsaw Road).  (Section 
A4 May 2004 Programming Study)

From To 

IP20080332 Minor Widening

6

Boone 008-CR-1001  -000

0 4.108

$47,610,000 43.27Improve safety & mobility, reduce congestion and 
address geometric deficiencies along Camp Ernst 
Road (CR 1001) from KY 237 (Pleasant Valley Rd) 
to KY 536 (Hathaway Rd). (2022CCN) (Includes 
Item No. 6-80208) (2024CCR)

From To 

6-80207.00 SAFETY(P)

6

Grant 041-KY-0022  -000

0.63 6.671

$79,000,000 43.27Improve safety and mobility and address 
geometric deficiencies along KY 22 from KY 1993 
(Lawrenceville Road) to Baton Rouge Road.  
(Section A3 May 2004 Programming Study)

From To 

IP20080331 Minor Widening

6

Boone 008-KY-0237  -000

11.4 11.44

$8,400,000 43.23EXPANSION OF ROUNDABOUTS ALONG KY-237 AT 
CARDINAL COVE AND GRAVES RD(18CCN) 
(2020CCR) (2022CCR) (2024CCR)From To 

6-80001.00 CONGESTION 
MITIGTN(O)

6

Kenton 059-KY-2373  -000

0 0.804

$53,500,000 42.35WIDEN KENTON LANDS ROAD FROM US 25 TO 
RIGGS ROAD (2020CCN) (2022CCR) (2024CCR)

From To 

6-80105.00 MINOR WIDENING(O)

6

Carroll 021-KY-0389  -000

4.3 7.239

$34,300,000 41.96Improve safety along KY 389 from I 71 to KY 55.

From To 

IP20080308 Reconstruction

Thursday, February 5, 2026

https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=6-80318.00
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=6-80317.00
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=IP20080332
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=6-80207.00
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=IP20080331
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=6-80001.00
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=6-80105.00
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=IP20080308


2026
County / Dist. Project ID

Primary Route:

Project Type Cost Estimate Project Description

SHIFT 
Score 

(Max 100)Begin MP: End MP:

6

Bracken 012-KY-0008  -000

1.19 2.78

$30,500,000 40.61Improve safety and mobility along KY 8 (Mary 
Ingles Highway) from KY 2228 (Foster Road) to 
milepoint 2.78.From To 

IP20110040 Reconstruction

6

Pendleton 096-KY-0017  -000

0 0.765

$9,750,000 39.24Improve safety and mobility and address 
geometric deficiencies along KY 17 from US 27 to 
KY 1853 (Bryan Griffin Road).From To 

IP20080381 Reconstruction

6

Pendleton 096-US-0027  -000

11.6 12

$9,440,000 38.21IMPROVE SAFETY AND MOBILITY ON US 27 AT 
THE KY 22 INTERSECTION. (2024CCN)

From To 

6-80306.00 SAFETY(P)

6

Carroll 021-I -0071  -000

43 44

$15,482,231 37.72Widen I 71 to 6 lanes in Carroll County and build 
new structure over KY 227/Kentucky River.

From To 

IP20230026 Major Widening

6

Owen 094-KY-0355  -000

6.4 12.6

$99,310,000 37.64RECONSTRUCTION KY 355 FROM KY 22 IN GRATZ 
TO KY 1982 NEAR PERRY PARK. (2024CCN)

From To 

6-80319.00 RECONSTRUCTION(O)

6

Harrison 049-KY-0036  -000

5.854 10.769

$61,500,000 36.03Improve safety along KY 36 from Renaker Berry 
Road to KY 1054

From To 

IP20110109 Reconstruction

6

Owen 094-KY-0330  -000

5.413 10.174

$69,000,000 35.98Reconstruct KY 330 from KY 845 (north 
junction)to Canby Ln.

From To 

IP20130030 Reconstruction

6

Kenton 059-KY-0236  -000

1.2 1.5

$61,500,000 35.84Construct grade separation for KY 236 and 
Norfork Southern Railroad

From To 

IP20250071

6

Pendleton 096-KY-0017  -000

6.997 8.741

$33,000,000 35.51Reconstruct KY 17 from KY 467 to KY 491.

From To 

IP20080383 Reconstruction

Thursday, February 5, 2026

https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=IP20110040
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=IP20080381
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=6-80306.00
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=IP20230026
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=6-80319.00
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=IP20110109
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=IP20130030
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=IP20250071
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=IP20080383


2026
County / Dist. Project ID

Primary Route:

Project Type Cost Estimate Project Description

SHIFT 
Score 

(Max 100)Begin MP: End MP:

6

Boone 008-KY-0018  -000

9.258 10.443

$22,600,000 35.29Improve safety and address geometric 
deficiencies along KY 18 from Caroline Williams 
Way to KY 338; include multi-modes.From To 

IP20110122 Reconstruction

6

Owen 094-KY-0330  -000

10.174 14.222

$56,000,000 35.14Improve safety and mobility and address 
geometric deficiencies along KY 330 (Owenton 
Road) from Canby Lane to KY 607 (New Columbus 
Road).

From To 

IP20130087 Reconstruction

6

Boone 008-KY-0536  -000

8 10.8

$89,750,000 33.65Reconstruct KY 536 from Camp Ernst Road to Old 
Union Road (MP 8.0-10.8) (2024CCN)

From To 

6-80358.00 RECONSTRUCTION(O)

6

Kenton 059-KY-0236  -000

0.141 1.368

$51,000,000 33.65RECONSTRUCT KY 236 (STEVENSON ROAD) FROM 
ALICE STREET TO JACQUELINE DRIVE.(18CCN) 
(2020CCR) Kenton Co. government will allocate 
$250,000 to sanitary sewer and waterline 
relocation. The City of Erlanger up to $350,000. 
The City of Erlanger is es eligible t

From To 

6-80002.00 RECONSTRUCTION

6

Boone 008-KY-0020  -000

16.62 17.404

$21,500,000 33.21Reconstruct KY 20 (Petersburg Rd) from KY 237 
(North Bend Rd) to Conner Rd.

From To 

IP20210115 Reconstruction

6

Kenton 059-KY-0536  -000

6.084 7.378

$28,000,000 33.15Reconstruct KY 536 from KY 16 to Staffordsburg 
Road. (2024BOP)

From To 

6-80203.10 RECONSTRUCTION(O)

6

Boone 008-PF-9999  - $20,300,000 32.29Provide freight connectivity and improve mobility 
between Aero Parkway (KY 1017) and Limaburg 
Road.From To 

IP20130022 New Route

6

Campbell 019-KY-0009  -000

15.1 16.1

$57,500,000 32.12Improve egress safety along KY 9 in the vicinity of 
intersections of Shadow Lake, Glenridge, KY 915.

From To 

IP20190072 Spot Improvement

Thursday, February 5, 2026

https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=IP20110122
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=IP20130087
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=6-80358.00
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=6-80002.00
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=IP20210115
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=6-80203.10
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=IP20130022
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=IP20190072


2026
County / Dist. Project ID

Primary Route:

Project Type Cost Estimate Project Description

SHIFT 
Score 

(Max 100)Begin MP: End MP:

6

Bracken 012-KY-0010  -000

16.5 18.7

$22,750,000 32.07Improvements to KY 10 from Brooksville to 
Germantown (Delaney Subdivision Road to 
Hillsdale Road ) to address the safety issue as well 
as the geometric deficiencies along the roadway

From To 

IP20080279 Minor Widening

6

Gallatin 039-KY-0467  -000

7.666 9.994

$33,500,000 31.84Improve safety and mobility and address 
geometric deficiencies on KY 467 from US 127 to 
the Grant County line.From To 

IP20080324 Minor Widening

6

Gallatin 039-US-0042  -000

8.888 11.878

$52,000,000 31.81Improve safety and reliability on US 42 from 
Middleton Road to US 127. (Alternate 2B 1999 
Location Study Report)From To 

IP20080317 Reconstruction

6

Harrison 049-US-0027  -000

12.7 13.4

$8,300,000 31.40RECONSTRUCT US 27 FROM MP 11.9 TO MP 12.4. 
(12CCN)(14CCR)(18CCN) (2022CCR) (2024CCR)

From To 

6-8708.00 RECONSTRUCTION(O)

6

Robertson 101-KY-1504  -000

0 6.857

$62,000,000 31.28Shoulder Improvements along KY 1504. (14CCN)

From To 

IP20150411 Safety-Haz-Elm

6

Owen 094-KY-0022  -000

16.057 18.56

$18,250,000 30.35WIDEN KY 22 FROM INTERSECTION WITH KY 845 
TO THE OWEN/GRANT COUNTY 
LINE.(12CCN)(14CCR)(16CCR)  (2024CCN)From To 

6-8702.00 MAJOR WIDENING(O)

6

Pendleton 096-US-0027  -000

13.553 14.253

$13,900,000 29.80Improve safety and mobility on northbound US 
27 from MP 13.5 (Menzie Bottoms Road) to MP 
14.2.From To 

IP20150015 Major Widening

6

Campbell 019-PF-9999  - $68,000,000 29.59Extend Pond Creek Road from Persimmon Grove, 
KY 1121 to AA Highway, KY 9 . (2024BOP)

From To 

6-352.20 NEW ROUTE(O)

6

Carroll 021-KY-0389  -000

4.75 4.95

$3,100,000 29.43Improve safety and address geometric 
deficiencies at the intersection of KY 389 and 
Greens Bottom Road.From To 

IP20080309 Spot Improvement

Thursday, February 5, 2026

https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=IP20080279
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=IP20080324
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=IP20080317
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=6-8708.00
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=IP20150411
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=6-8702.00
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=IP20150015
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=6-352.20
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=IP20080309


2026
County / Dist. Project ID

Primary Route:

Project Type Cost Estimate Project Description

SHIFT 
Score 

(Max 100)Begin MP: End MP:

6

Robertson 101-US-0062  -000

6.612 9.449

$43,000,000 29.42Improve safety and mobility and address 
geometric deficiencies along US 62 from Willie 
Curtis Road to KY 1504 (Pinhook Road).From To 

IP20100052 Minor Widening

6

Carroll 021-KY-0055  -000

5.75 8.25

$60,450,000 29.08IMPROVE SAFETY AND MOBILITY AND ADDRESS 
GEOMETRIC DEFICIENCIES ALONG KY 55 FROM KY 
389 TO US 42. (2024CCN)From To 

6-80302.00 SAFETY(P)

6

Kenton 059-KY-0371  -000

8.583 8.667

$26,500,000 28.37IMPROVE EXISTING ALIGNMENT WITH 
BUTTERMILK PIKE, ORPHANAGE ROAD, AND US 
25. FT. MITCHELL WILL PAY $50,000 TOWARD 
DESIGN. (16CCN)(18CCN) (2020CCR) (2022CCR) 
(2024CCR)

From To 

6-8951.00 RECONSTRUCTION(O)

6

Robertson 101-US-0062  -000

0 0.702

$7,000,000 28.17Improve safety and mobility and address 
geometric deficiencies along US 62 from the 
Harrison County line to KY 1504 (Central Ridge 
Road).

From To 

IP20100049 Minor Widening

6

Boone 008-KY-0237  -000

10.25 10.45

$10,900,000 28.07Improve access to KY 237 for Litton Lane. 
(2022CCN) (2024CCR)

From To 

6-80209.00 CONGESTION 
MITIGTN(O)

6

Kenton 059-KY-0536  -000

10.241 10.466

$96,000,000 27.97Provide connectivity, improve mobility and 
reduce congestion along KY 536 from KY 177 in 
Kenton County to KY 1936 in Campbell County, 
providing a new crossing over the RR and Licking 
River.

From To 

IP20250054 Major Widening

6

Grant 041-PF-9999  - $61,000,000 27.68Improve safety, reliability, and mobility by 
providing grade separated access over Norfolk 
Southern Railroad to access US 25 in the vicinity 
of Needham Lane to Hyde Road.

From To 

IP20110140 New Route

6

Pendleton 096-KY-0177  -000

5 5.9

$30,180,000 27.41RECONSTRUCT KY 177 FROM LICKING RIVER 
BRIDGE IN BUTLER TO KY 3185. (2024CCN)

From To 

6-80310.00 RECONSTRUCTION(O)

Thursday, February 5, 2026

https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=IP20100052
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=6-80302.00
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=6-8951.00
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=IP20100049
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=6-80209.00
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=IP20250054
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=IP20110140
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=6-80310.00


2026
County / Dist. Project ID

Primary Route:

Project Type Cost Estimate Project Description

SHIFT 
Score 

(Max 100)Begin MP: End MP:

6

Pendleton 096-KY-0467  -000

9.688 10.285

$6,750,000 26.29Reconstruct KY 467 from KY 17 to KY 177

From To 

IP20080394 Reconstruction

6

Pendleton 096-KY-0177  -000

5.8 9.2

$31,196,800 25.48RECONSTRUCTION FROM KY 3185 IN BUTLER TO 
KY 467 (2022CCN)

From To 

6-80258.00 RECONSTRUCTION(O)

6

Gallatin 039-US-0042  -000

7.281 7.8

$10,850,000 25.12IMPROVE SAFETY, CONGESTION, AND 
PEDESTRIAN AND FREIGHT MOBILITY ON US 42 IN 
WARSAW FROM DAVIS DRIVE TO 0.4 MILES EAST 
OF DORMAN DRIVE. MP 7.281-7.8. (16CCN) 
(2020CCR)

From To 

6-8909.00 SAFETY(P)

6

Kenton 059-KY-2373  -000

3.82 4.138

$10,750,000 24.21Address safety and mobility along KY 2373 from 
west intersection of Amsterdam Road to east 
intersection of Amsterdam Road. (2024BOP)From To 

6-80305.10

6

Kenton 059-KY-0536  -000

7.378 10.241

$69,000,000 23.18Reconstruct KY 536 from Staffordsburg Road to 
KY 177. (2024BOP)

From To 

6-80203.20 RECONSTRUCTION(O)

6

Harrison 049-KY-1842  -000

3.105 6.214

$25,000,000 22.29Minor widening of KY 1842 from KY 3044 to KY 32 
in southwest Harrison County to improve safety.

From To 

IP20140026 Minor Widening

6

Boone 008-PF-9999  -

8.14 10.93

$750,000 21.74PLANNING STUDY TO IMPROVE EXISTING 
ALLIGNMENTS AND NEW CONSTRUCTION 
BETWEEN KY 536 (HATHAWAY ROAD) AND KY 14 
(VERONA MUDLICK ROAD) (2022CCN) (2024CCR)

From To 

6-80204.00 PLANNING-OKI(O)

6

Boone 008-CR-1151  -000

0 2.51

$61,170,000 21.73IMPROVE SAFETY AND REDUCE CONGESTION 
ALONG HICKS PIKE (CR 1151) FROM US 42 TO KY 
338. (2024CCN)From To 

6-80304.00 CONGESTION 
MITIGTN(O)

Thursday, February 5, 2026

https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=IP20080394
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=6-80258.00
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=6-8909.00
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=6-80305.10
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=6-80203.20
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=IP20140026
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=6-80204.00
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=6-80304.00


2026
County / Dist. Project ID

Primary Route:

Project Type Cost Estimate Project Description

SHIFT 
Score 

(Max 100)Begin MP: End MP:

6

Kenton 059-KY-2373  -000

4.438 5.4

$21,500,000 19.76Address safety and mobility along KY 273 from 
east intersection of Amsterdam Road to 
Hightower Road. (2024BOP)From To 

6-80305.20

6

Kenton 059-PF-9999  - $97,500,000 19.02Construct a new connector road from KY 536 at 
Holgreffe Road to KY 16 at KY 2043

From To 

IP20250064 New Route

6

Boone 008-PF-9999  - $24,500,000 18.57Provide East-West Connectivity and Improve 
Mobility From KY 237 to KY 842. (2024BOP)

From To 

6-446.10

6

Boone 008-PF-9999  - $53,000,000 17.35Provide East-West Connectivity and Improve 
Mobility from KY 842 to Mall Road. (2024BOP)

From To 

6-446.20

6

Gallatin 039-KY-0467  -000

3.3 3.7

$6,250,000 17.20Improve existing grade separated railroad 
crossing over KY 467 to correct geometric 
deficiencies and raise road out of flood plain.From To 

IP20190003

6

Bracken 012-KY-0008  -000

2.78 3.597

$16,500,000 16.95Improve safety and mobility along KY 8 (Mary 
Ingles Highway) from milepoint 2.78 to Willow 
Creek Road.From To 

IP20140004 Minor Widening

6

Kenton 059-CS-5075  -000

0.198 0.689

$8,950,000 15.10Improve safety and mobility along New 
Buffington Rd from the Kenton County Line to 
Garvey Ave.From To 

IP20140019 Reconstruction

6

Gallatin 039-KY-1992  -000

3.8 5.4

$41,500,000 15.06Reconstruct KY 1992 to correct land slides from 
MP 3.8 to MP 5.4

From To 

IP20080755 Reconstruction

6

Robertson 101-KY-0616  -000

6.3 6.503

$3,190,000 11.13IMPROVE CURVE ON KY 616 AND IMPROVE 
ROADWAY FROM THE NEW ROBERTSON COUNTY 
SCHOOL TO MT OLIVET. (12CCN)(14CCR)(18CCN)  
(2020CCR) (2022CCR) (2024CCR)

From To 

6-8711.00 RECONSTRUCTION(O)

Thursday, February 5, 2026

https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=6-80305.20
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=IP20250064
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=6-446.10
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=6-446.20
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=IP20190003
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=IP20140004
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=IP20140019
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=IP20080755
https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=6-8711.00


2026
County / Dist. Project ID

Primary Route:

Project Type Cost Estimate Project Description

SHIFT 
Score 

(Max 100)Begin MP: End MP:

6

Boone 008-PR-1017  -000

0 1.668

$71,000,000 10.02Roadway Widening on Loomis Rd and Whitson Dr 
from KY 236  to Kentucky 20

From To 

IP20250074

Thursday, February 5, 2026

https://kytc.maps.arcgis.com/apps/dashboards/bd071758e78c43d3ad4cf0b7e6b18e9a#ID=IP20250074

